Daily Survey: Inflation You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted June 8 - 20, 2023
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. How would you describe the current state of the...?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
American economy 3% 13% 33% 45% 6%
Global economy 2% 13% 35% 28% 22%
European economy 3% 17% 24% 17% 39%
UK economy 3% 12% 26% 19% 41%

2. How important is the issue of inflation/prices to you?

Very IMPOANT e 69%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 26%
NOt Very IMpPOrtant ... 5%
UNimPOrtant ..o e 1%

3. Do you think the problem of inflation is currently affecting. .. ?

Mostly Just the U.S. ..o e 20%
Many parts of the World ... . 69%
=11 = 2%
N o) =11 9%

4. How well do you personally understand the causes of inflation in the U.S. today?

VY Wl o e 18%
Somewhat Well ... e 49%
Ot Very Well 25%
Not At all o e 8%

5. How well do you personally understand the solutions to inflation in the U.S. today?

NIy Wl o e 16%
Somewhat Well .. 36%
NOt Very Well o e 36%
NOt At All o 12%

6. Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?

De- De-
Increased  Increased No creased creased a
a lot some change some lot Not sure
Hospital services 68% 16% 4% 0% 1% 10%
College tuition and fees 63% 16% 4% 1% 1% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Airfare 45% 30% 6% 2% 1% 16%
Child care and nursery

school 58% 17% 4% 1% 1% 18%
Housing 77% 14% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Food and beverages 65% 24% 4% 1% 2% 4%
New cars 64% 21% 5% 1% 1% 8%
Household furnishings 41% 42% 6% 2% 0% 9%
Clothing 36% 46% 8% 3% 1% 7%
Cellphone services 29% 36% 14% 9% 3% 9%
Computer software 34% 27% 8% 10% 1% 19%
Toys 34% 31% 9% 3% 3% 21%
TVs 22% 30% 12% 19% 7% 11%
Gasoline 66% 22% 6% 1% 1% 3%
Utilities 54% 34% 4% 1% 1% 6%
Prescription drugs 52% 26% 7% 3% 1% 10%

7. Would you say that inflation is affecting you personally more or less than it is affecting other Americans?

Much more than other AmEriCans ... ...t e e e 9%
Somewhat more than other Americans ... e 14%
About as much as other AmeriCans .........c.oiiiiiii e i 54%
Somewhat less than other Americans ... e e e 12%
Much less than other AmMeriCans ... ... e e et 3%
N0 =T U 8%

8. Is your household’s income. .. ?

Growing faster than inflation ... ... .. i e 5%
Just keeping up with inflation ... ... e 37%
Falling behind inflation ... . 49%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 9%

9. Do you think an effective president would be able to control inflation, or is that something beyond any presi-
dent’s control?
From 1980 CBS News/New York Times Poll

Would be able ... 47%
Beyond CoNtrol ... .. . e 37%
I\ o o o] 1 1o o 17%

10. In periods of high inflation, do you think the government should enact policies that encourage people to. .. ?

SPENA MOME MONEBY ittt ettt e ettt et et e e e 11%
SPENA [ESS MONEBY .ottt e e e 32%
NI L e 28%
N Ot SUIE .t e 29%
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11. Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or
decrease inflation?

Would Would Would Would

definitely probably No effect probably definitely

increase increase on decrease decrease

inflation inflation inflation inflation inflation Not sure
Fining companies for price
gouging 6% 6% 20% 27% 21% 19%
Reducing government
spending on social services 7% 10% 25% 22% 15% 21%
Removing sanctions on
Russia 4% 5% 34% 16% 6% 35%
Reducing aid to Ukraine 3% 6% 33% 18% 18% 22%
Increasing immigration of
working-age people 12% 13% 27% 16% 6% 26%
Increasing domestic oil
production 5% 8% 14% 31% 23% 19%
Increasing taxes on
corporations 13% 22% 16% 18% 12% 18%
Cutting taxes 7% 15% 16% 26% 12% 24%
Increasing interest rates 18% 21% 10% 21% 4% 27%
Decreasing interest rates 7% 19% 12% 27% 11% 25%
Having the government
enforce limits on price
increases 6% 9% 16% 35% 16% 18%
Reducing the number of
foreign imports 8% 15% 18% 23% 8% 29%
Encouraging people not to
buy things they don’t need 4% 11% 31% 24% 7% 23%
Investing in strengthening
the supply chain 4% 9% 12% 40% 13% 23%
Providing more child care
to workers 6% 12% 30% 18% 9% 25%
Preventing companies from
buying shares of their own
stock 3% 7% 25% 17% 9% 39%

12. Which party do you think has a more effective plan to reduce inflation?

Democratic Party ... e 27%
Republican Party . ... 28%
NN DAY .o e 28%
N Ot SUME .t e e 17%
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13. How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?

You

A lot A little Not at all
Democrats 42% 36% 22%
Republicans 32% 40% 28%
The supply chain 45% 44% 11%
The level of consumer demand 26% 50% 24%
Large corporations seeking maximum profits 61% 28% 10%
The COVID-19 pandemic 52% 35% 12%
The war in Ukraine 35% 41% 25%
Consumer purchases on credit 30% 47% 23%
The price of foreign oil 55% 34% 11%
Spending by the federal government 55% 32% 14%
Wage demands by large unions 25% 42% 33%
14. Do you think the following is true or false?
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
true true false false Not sure
The Federal Reserve is causing
inflation by printing too much money 26% 25% 17% 9% 23%
Inflation is a global problem that the
U.S. government alone cannot solve 23% 36% 18% 8% 15%
An increase in government spending
increases demand relative to supply,
causing prices to rise 23% 34% 13% 4% 26%
Prices for goods and services rise and
fall all the time in a market economy,
so inflation is not unusual 13% 37% 18% 13% 19%
Inflation would decline if the value of
the dollar were held stable relative to
the price of gold 16% 35% 9% 5% 35%
15. Compared to 12 months ago, do you think the rate of inflation in your area now is...?

MUCH iGNl e 30%

Somewhat Nigher ... 36%

ADOUL e SAME ..o e 17%

SomeEWhat lOWer .. 9%

MUCKH oW T o e e e 2%

N O SUNE ot 7%
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You

16. Compared to 12 months ago, do you think the price of goods and services in your area now is. .. ?

Much higher ...............
Somewhat higher ..........
About the same ............
Somewhat lower ...........
Much lower ................
Notsure ...................

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 8 - 20, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.884.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. Comparing State of the Economy — American economy
How would you describe the current state of the...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 4% 0%
Good 13% 16% 11% 11% 16% 12% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Fair 33% 36% 30% 27% 33% 35% 35% 32% 41% 32% 26%
Poor 45% 38% 52% 47% 37% 48% 49% 49% 29% 40% 51%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 2% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (427) (570) (145) (162) (461) (229) (709) (118) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Good 13% 22% 10% 6% 25% 5% 10% 15% 21% 12% 13% 11% 19%
Fair 33% 39% 29% 30% 38% 27% 28% 35% 40% 35% 30% 35% 29%
Poor 45% 31% 47% 59% 29% 66% 53% 41% 35% 46% 45% 47% 43%
Don’t know 6% 3% 11% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (340) (371) (286) (373) (374) (395) (278) (199) (157) (209) (399) (232)




Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Comparing State of the Economy — Global economy
How would you describe the current state of the...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 2% 4% 1% 9% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Good 13% 16% 9% 17% 21% 9% 6% 11% 19% 15% 10%
Fair 35% 35% 35% 27% 34% 36% 42% 33% 36% 37% 47%
Poor 28% 28% 28% 23% 22% 33% 31% 32% 17% 22% 19%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 25% 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (423) (566) (145) (162) (455) (227) (702) (118) (130) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Good 13% 21% 10% 8% 13% 6% 13% 14% 14% 8% 12% 15% 14%
Fair 35% 39% 33% 33% 46% 35% 29% 37% 46% 36% 35% 32% 39%
Poor 28% 18% 29% 38% 19% 41% 31% 28% 23% 35% 24% 28% 26%
Don’t know 22% 17% 28% 20% 19% 16% 26% 16% 17% 19% 28% 23% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (335) (369) (285) (366) (872) (389) (279) (196) (156) (207) (396) (230)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. Comparing State of the Economy — European economy
How would you describe the current state of the...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 0%
Good 17% 20% 15% 14% 33% 11% 13% 14% 27% 23% 21%
Fair 24% 27% 22% 16% 15% 30% 33% 26% 21% 22% 20%
Poor 17% 19% 15% 14% 8% 23% 20% 20% 7% 6% 23%
Don’t know 39% 30% 47% 45% 41% 34% 35% 37% 40% 48% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (424) (565) (145) (161) (455) (228) (701) (119) (130) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Good 17%  21%  13%  13%  20% 11% 19% 19% 16% 12% 23% 15%  20%
Fair 24% 22% 24% 28% 30% 28% 20% 23% 34% 26% 19% 24% 29%
Poor 17%  10%  17%  23%  10% 28% 16% 17% 19% 22% 16% 17%  13%
Don’t know 39% 35% 44% 35% 36% 31% 43% 37% 29% 39% 41% 40% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (336) (368) (285) (367) (872) (391) (278) (195) (156) (208) (395) (230)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. Comparing State of the Economy — UK economy
How would you describe the current state of the...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 3% 4% 1% 9% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 23% 8% 6% 11% 19% 13% 11%
Fair 26% 32% 20% 19% 21% 28% 35% 25% 28% 28% 28%
Poor 19% 20% 17% 11% 10% 28% 21% 23% 7% 5% 18%
Don’t know 41% 31% 50% 48% 43% 36% 38% 39% 41% 50% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (425) (568) (144) (162) (458) (229) (706) (119) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Good 12% 19% 10% 7% 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 7% 14% 12% 15%
Fair 26% 25% 25% 28% 31% 27% 20% 29% 35% 28% 24% 24% 29%
Poor 19% 17% 16% 24% 18% 28% 17% 22% 19% 21% 20% 17% 18%
Don’t know 41% 36% 47% 38% 38% 35% 45% 36% 34% 40% 41% 44% 35%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (338) (3870) (285) (371) (873) (394) (279) (195) (157) (207) (398) (231)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Issue importance - Inflation/Prices
How important is the issue of inflation/prices to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 69% 63% 74% 58% 69% 1% 74% 73% 73% 54% 42%
Somewhat important 26% 30% 21% 32% 27% 25% 20% 21% 20% 3% 58%
Not very important 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 0%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (425) (572) (144) (162) (461) (230) (709) (118) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 69% 54% 70% 82% 54% 87% 73% 67% 64% 2% 62% 72% 67%
Somewhat important 26% 39% 23% 14% 39% 11% 19% 28% 33% 22% 32% 23% 28%
Not very important 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (339) (372) (286) (373) (373) (395) (278) (199) (157) (209) (399) (232)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Inflation U.S. vs. Global
Do you think the problem of inflation is currently affecting...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly just the U.S. 20% 20% 21% 18% 31% 17% 17% 21% 16% 19% 28%
Many parts of the world 69% 70% 67% 61% 62% 75% 74% 70% 69% 62% 61%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 6% 8% 8% % 10% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (427) (572) (144) (163) (462) (230) (711) (119) (130) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Mostly just the U.S. 20% 15% 22% 24% 12% 24% 26% 17% 13% 17% 25% 23% 15%
Many parts of the world 69% 76% 63% 68% 79% 71% 62% 76% 79% 75% 66% 65% 72%
Neither 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 9% % 13% % 8% 4% 10% % 7% 7% % 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (340) (372) (287) (374) (374) (395) (279) (199) (156) (209) (402) (232)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Understanding of Inflation Causes
How well do you personally understand the causes of inflation in the U.S. today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 18% 25% 12% 16% 17% 22% 16% 20% 20% 13% 14%
Somewhat well 49% 54% 44% 41% 45% 52% 55% 49% 49% 41% 58%
Not very well 25% 13% 37% 26% 31% 21% 24% 24% 28% 30% 28%
Not at all 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 16% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (427) (572) (144) (163) (462) (230) (710) (119) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very well 18% 12% 21% 21% 14% 31% 15% 20% 25% 20% 18% 20% 14%
Somewhat well 49% 51% 42% 56% 53% 52% 49% 49% 49% 45% 47% 47% 56%
Not very well 25% 29% 27% 18% 28% 16% 28% 26% 25% 29% 24% 23% 27%
Not at all 8% 8% 10% 5% 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 6% 10% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (339) (373) (287) (373) (374) (396) (278) (199) (157) (209) (401) (232)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Understanding of Inflation Solutions
How well do you personally understand the solutions to inflation in the U.S. today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 16% 23% 10% 18% 17% 17% 12% 17% 19% 13% 11%
Somewhat well 36% 40% 31% 22% 34% 41% 42% 36% 27% 31% 57%
Not very well 36% 26% 46% 39% 33% 34% 40% 35% 45% 40% 23%
Not at all 12% 11% 13% 21% 15% 9% 7% 13% 9% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (424) (569) (142) (161) (461) (229) (708) (117) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very well 16% 14% 16% 18% 11% 22% 15% 15% 20% 18% 12% 17% 17%
Somewhat well 36% 32% 32% 45% 3% 44% 34% 40% 36% 33% 40% 34% 36%
Not very well 36% 42% 36% 30% 45% 29% 39% 39% 30% 35% 33% 35% 41%
Not at all 12% 12% 16% 7% 8% 5% 13% 6% 14% 14% 15% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (339) (369) (285) (371) (373) (392) (279) (198) (155) (206) (400) (232)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6A. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Hospital services
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 68% 70% 67% 44% 70% 7% 76% 76% 46% 55% *
Increased some 16% 16% 17% 29% 10% 15% 15% 14% 19% 19% *
No change 4% 5% 2% 7% 7% 1% 1% 1% 10% 12% *
Decreased some 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% *
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% *
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 18% 10% 7% 8% 8% 20% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (632) (276) (356) (87) (101) (305) (139) (452) (80) (80) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 68% 58% 68% 81% 66% 84% 66% 68% 79% 73% 68% 70% 63%
Increased some 16% 26% 13% 11% 20% 10% 14% 21% 14% 9% 17% 14% 24%
No change 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Decreased some 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 11% 13% 5% 9% 4% 14% 7% 3% 11% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (632)  (215)  (238)  (179)  (241) (241) (261) (170) (117) (98) (134) (248)  (152)
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6B. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — College tuition and fees
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 63% 59% 67% 52% 56% 73% 69% 69% 41% 56% *
Increased some 16% 19% 13% 24% 13% 14% 16% 15% 24% 15% *
No change 4% 5% 3% 7% 8% 2% 0% 2% 11% 7% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 12% 21% 10% 15% 12% 19% 19% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (610) (256) (354) (89) (103) (279) (139) (416) (77) (89) (28)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 63% 56% 68% 67% 2% 75% 56% 64% 78% 66% 62% 63% 64%
Increased some 16% 23% 11% 13% 15% 16% 16% 20% 9% 11% 14% 18% 19%
No change 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Decreased some 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Not sure 14% 14% 11% 18% 9% 6% 18% 13% 8% 18% 18% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (610)  (210)  (239)  (161)  (225)  (217) (244) (165) (123) (91) (127) (262)  (130)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6C. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Airfare
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 45% 46% 44% 31% 47% 49% 50% 47% 39% 44% 37%
Increased some 30% 32% 27% 29% 24% 31% 33% 32% 27% 20% 29%
No change 6% 5% 7% 10% 12% 4% 2% 5% 7% 9% 12%
Decreased some 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 24% 15% 14% 15% 13% 23% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (647) (283) (364) (86) (97) (303) (161) (460) (72) (83) (32)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 45% 41% 44% 51% 42% 53% 41% 40% 53% 55% 40% 45% 42%
Increased some 30% 36% 21% 34% 36% 30% 23% 40% 35% 23% 32% 31% 30%
No change 6% 6% 9% 2% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 10%
Decreased some 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Decreased a lot 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 12% 13% 11% 21% 12% 6% 14% 19% 19% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (647)  (211)  (241)  (195)  (241)  (253) (238) (179) (142) (110) (128) (259)  (150)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6D. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Child care and nursery school
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 58% 54% 62% 46% 58% 66% 61% 61% 49% 46% *
Increased some 17% 21% 14% 23% 16% 15% 15% 20% 13% 14% *
No change 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 1% 2% 8% 8% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% *
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 22% 15% 16% 23% 16% 26% 27% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (583) (246) (337) (88) (99) (262) (134) (430) (53) (76) (24)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 58% 52% 60% 63% 58% 66% 56% 59% 69% 61% 52% 53% 69%
Increased some 17% 20% 13% 19% 12% 17% 17% 17% 12% 16% 20% 22% 9%
No change 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Decreased a lot 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Not sure 18% 19% 21% 14% 23% 14% 20% 19% 13% 13% 22% 20% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (583)  (194) (222) (167)  (203) (227) (214) (168) (123) (99) (116) (215)  (153)

12



Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6E. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Housing
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 7% 75% 78% 70% 75% 78% 82% 83% 58% 67% *
Increased some 14% 14% 14% 8% 12% 17% 16% 12% 20% 7% *
No change 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 13% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% *
Not sure 4% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2% 0% 1% 14% 8% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (648) (286) (362) (92) (106) (308) (142) (457) (82) (90) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 77% 72% 7% 83% 76% 83% 7% 73% 7% 78% 70% 80% 75%
Increased some 14% 19% 10% 13% 16% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 19% 11% 13%
No change 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% % 2% 4%
Decreased some 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  102%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 9%  101%
Unweighted N (648)  (227)  (238)  (183)  (251)  (236) (257) (186) (128) (98) (126) (273)  (151)

13



Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6F. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Food and beverages
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 65% 59% 70% 39% 60% 76% 82% 69% 54% 55% *
Increased some 24% 28% 20% 36% 24% 21% 17% 24% 29% 19% *
No change 4% 5% 4% 10% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3% 9% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
Decreased a lot 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 7% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 0% 1% 3% 7% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (643) (278) (365) (100) (105) (288) (150) (460) (70) (87) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 65% 55% 67% 72% 60% 82% 66% 64% 62% 62% 74% 67% 53%
Increased some 24% 36% 18% 21% 30% 14% 21% 25% 29% 32% 16% 22% 31%
No change 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 8%
Decreased some 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Decreased a lot 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (643) (194) (256) (193) (219) (259) (253) (185) (117) (105) (135) (264) (139)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6G. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — New cars
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 64% 63% 65% 40% 59% 76% 78% 73% 47% 43% *
Increased some 21% 25% 17% 35% 15% 18% 19% 19% 26% 28% *
No change 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 2% 0% 2% 6% 15% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 17% 12% 3% 3% 5% 15% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (607) (262) (345) (95) (94) (281) (137) (424) (81) (80) (22)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 64% 55% 62% 79% 59% 83% 62% 64% 70% 64% 64% 63% 66%
Increased some 21% 33% 16% 14% 29% 11% 18% 26% 17% 24% 26% 18% 22%
No change 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Decreased some 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Decreased a lot 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 2% 10% 3% 10% 9% 5% 12% 3%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  101%  99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (607) (212)  (228) (167)  (240)  (213) (232) (176) (121) (93) (123) (244)  (147)

15



Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6H. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Household furnishings
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 41% 38% 44% 21% 50% 42% 45% 43% 37% 37% *
Increased some 42% 43% 41% 54% 29% 44% 42% 45% 27% 36% *
No change 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 3% 15% 9% *
Decreased some 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% *
Decreased a lot 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 16% 11% 9% 4% 8% 20% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (616) (261) (355) (77) (93) (299) (147) (448) (64) (79) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 41% 32% 45% 46% 34% 48% 46% 41% 33% 39% 43% 35% 51%
Increased some 42% 46% 38% 42% 45% 42% 3% 41% 53% 37% 39% 49% 36%
No change 6% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% 5%
Decreased some 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Decreased a lot 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 13% 8% 7% 12% 4% 10% 9% 7% 15% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (616)  (217)  (236)  (163)  (235)  (240) (244) (174) (124) (109) (130) (251)  (126)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6l. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Clothing
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 36% 31% 39% 27% 36% 34% 46% 36% 33% 41% *
Increased some 46% 48% 44% 49% 38% 53% 40% 49% 38% 32% *
No change 8% 11% 7% 9% 13% 6% 7% 6% 9% 11% *
Decreased some 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% *
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% *
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 4% 6% 5% 15% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (615) (251) (364) (89) (100) (282) (144) (436) (80) (74) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 36% 28% 36% 44% 27% 45% 36% 35% 33% 30% 38% 30% 45%
Increased some 46% 50% 39% 50% 51% 45% 41% 46% 60% 56% 44% 48% 36%
No change 8% 10% 12% 2% 8% 5% 12% 8% 3% 5% 9% % 11%
Decreased some 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 7% 7% 10% 3% 10% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  101%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 98%  99%
Unweighted N (615)  (214)  (220)  (181)  (238)  (229) (250) (169) (122) (91) (138) (242)  (144)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6J. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Cellphone services
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 29% 24% 34% 34% 23% 27% 33% 25% 33% 39% *
Increased some 36% 36% 35% 31% 35% 37% 38% 40% 33% 20% *
No change 14% 17% 12% 10% 20% 14% 13% 15% 9% 10% *
Decreased some 9% 11% % 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% *
Decreased a lot 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 16% 9% 6% 6% 8% 12% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (615) (257) (358) (98) (88) (275) (154) (452) (61) (75) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 29% 25% 33% 28% 29% 35% 31% 27% 31% 23% 32% 31% 28%
Increased some 36% 39% 25% 45% 33% 40% 27% 40% 44% 50% 31% 32% 36%
No change 14% 13% 16% 13% 10% 13% 21% 15% 5% 16% 12% 15% 15%
Decreased some 9% 11% 9% 7% 14% 6% 8% % 10% 6% 10% 10% 9%
Decreased a lot 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 4% 9% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (615)  (204)  (221)  (190)  (214)  (242) (230) (172) (133) (92) (129) (247)  (147)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6K. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Computer software
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 34% 36% 33% 46% 34% 32% 27% 32% 42% 42% *
Increased some 27% 28% 26% 18% 24% 30% 35% 31% 22% 17% *
No change 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 12% *
Decreased some 10% 11% 9% 4% 13% 14% 4% 10% 11% 9% *
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% *
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 22% 18% 14% 28% 19% 18% 20% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (600) (250) (350) (84) (107) (280) (129) (427) (68) (84) (21)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 34% 30% 41% 31% 32% 34% 39% 35% 35% 31% 35% 36% 35%
Increased some 27% 24% 22% 37% 25% 40% 25% 26% 25% 26% 23% 29% 28%
No change 8% 6% 14% 3% 8% 4% 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 5% 15%
Decreased some 10% 12% 5% 13% 10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 13% 8% 6%
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 19% 26% 17% 16% 23% 13% 19% 25% 16% 21% 21% 21% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (600) (217) (211) (172) (233) (213) (248) (163) (117) (92) (135) (235) (138)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6L. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Toys
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 34% 34% 34% 31% 38% 31% 36% 37% 23% 35% *
Increased some 31% 35% 27% 30% 25% 37% 31% 30% 33% 29% *
No change 9% 8% 10% 11% 17% % 1% 6% 11% 9% *
Decreased some 3% 1% 4% 8% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 6% *
Decreased a lot 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 15% 15% 21% 32% 22% 27% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (639) (282) (357) (98) (108) (276) (157) (454) (81) (82) (22)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 34% 29% 31% 42% 28% 40% 38% 34% 27% 33% 38% 35% 28%
Increased some 31% 31% 28% 35% 34% 34% 27% 34% 37% 41% 31% 28% 27%
No change 9% 8% 16% 2% 6% 4% 10% 8% 13% 7% 7% 9% 13%
Decreased some 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 9%
Decreased a lot 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 21% 23% 21% 19% 27% 20% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20% 23% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (639) (217)  (223)  (199)  (225) (256) (263) (174) (124) (97) (129) (265)  (148)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6M. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — TVs
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 22% 18% 26% 23% 25% 21% 21% 20% 28% 24% *
Increased some 30% 29% 30% 27% 33% 25% 35% 31% 35% 23% *
No change 12% 17% 6% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 16% *
Decreased some 19% 20% 17% 11% 10% 27% 22% 22% 10% 15% *
Decreased a lot 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 7% 3% 9% 6% 1% *
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 17% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11% 22% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (609) (255) (354) (87) (100) (284) (138) (430) (77) (77) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 22% 18% 27% 22% 17% 27% 23% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 22%
Increased some 30% 30% 26% 35% 30% 33% 30% 30% 31% 21% 30% 28% 39%
No change 12% 14% 12% % 15% 8% 13% 14% 8% 11% 18% 11% 9%
Decreased some 19% 16% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 16% 22% 22% 14% 23% 12%
Decreased a lot 7% 12% 5% 5% 13% 3% 5% 13% 6% 11% 9% 4% 9%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 12% 6% 8% 12% 7% 14% 14% 6% 12% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (609)  (208)  (239)  (162)  (233)  (212) (243) (174) (113) (104) (122) (244)  (139)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6N. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Gasoline
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 66% 61% 71% 45% 60% 74% 79% 70% 62% 56% *
Increased some 22% 25% 20% 33% 22% 19% 19% 23% 18% 20% *
No change 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 3% 1% 3% 6% 15% *
Decreased some 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 10% 4% 0% 1% 2% 7% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (609) (267) (342) (80) (97) (293) (139) (433) (73) (80) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 66% 55% 63% 82% 63% 82% 70% 69% 59% 78% 61% 62% 71%
Increased some 22% 33% 22% 11% 25% 12% 18% 21% 29% 12% 26% 27% 17%
No change 6% 3% 10% 2% 4% 3% 8% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 9%
Decreased some 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 9%  99%  98% 100%  99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (609)  (198)  (239) (172)  (239) (222 (243) (174) (122) (94) (126) (252)  (137)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
60. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Utilities
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 54% 47% 61% 37% 56% 63% 57% 57% 45% 42% *
Increased some 34% 39% 29% 36% 25% 33% 42% 37% 24% 32% *
No change 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 0% 2% 4% 9% *
Decreased some 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% *
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% *
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 16% 10% 2% 0% 3% 24% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (585) (248) (337) (90) (97) (271) (127) (414) (68) (77) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 54% 45% 57% 62% 51% 67% 56% 53% 52% 63% 49% 50% 59%
Increased some 34% 41% 28% 32% 38% 30% 27% 39% 42% 25% 44% 37% 26%
No change 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 10%
Decreased some 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 6% 10% 6% 2% 9% 0% 7% 6% 3% 9% 3% 9% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (585)  (211)  (207)  (167)  (224)  (211) (245) (155) (115) (95) (128) (217)  (145)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6P. Changing Cost of Goods and Services — Prescription drugs
Would you say that the cost of each of the following has increased or decreased over the past 20 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 52% 49% 55% 43% 44% 55% 66% 56% 45% 43% *
Increased some 26% 28% 25% 20% 27% 30% 25% 26% 25% 27% *
No change 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 4% 6% 7% 9% *
Decreased some 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% *
Decreased a lot 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 22% 14% 4% 4% 9% 16% 14% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (636) (272) (364) 91) (100) (300) (145) (458) (71) (82) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 52% 53% 55% 48% 61% 61% 48% 56% 55% 62% 48% 54% 46%
Increased some 26% 32% 14% 37% 25% 30% 21% 29% 34% 27% 31% 24% 26%
No change 7% 5% 12% 3% 3% 1% 12% 2% 4% 1% 8% % 11%
Decreased some 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 10% 6% 6% 13% 7% 6% 7% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (636) (213) (235) (188) (237) (244) (255) (175) (126) (95) (132) (255) (154)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Inflation Effect on Yourself
Would you say that inflation is affecting you personally more or less than it is affecting other Americans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more than other

Americans 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 5% 8% 20% 11% 1%
Somewhat more than

other Americans 14% 13% 14% 10% 17% 12% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17%
About as much as other

Americans 54% 53% 55% 44% 48% 61% 60% 59% 46% 43% 43%
Somewhat less than

other Americans 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 32%
Much less than other

Americans 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 9% 2%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 5% 5% 6% 12% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (427) (572) (145) (163) (462) (229) (710) (119) (131) (39)
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Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much more than other

Americans 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 10% 14% 8% 4% 10% 7% 10% 9%
Somewhat more than

other Americans 14% 15% 11% 15% 12% 15% 19% 11% 9% 14% 16% 11% 17%
About as much as other

Americans 54% 54% 52% 57% 54% 61% 45% 63% 53% 57% 54% 56% 50%
Somewhat less than

other Americans 12% 13% 15% 7% 15% 8% 10% 11% 22% 14% 10% 11% 14%
Much less than other

Americans 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 3% 10% 4% 4% 3% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (340) (373) (286) (374) (373) (396) (278) (199) (157) (209) (402) (231)

26



Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Income Keeping Up With Inflation
Is your household’s income. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Growing faster than
inflation 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 14% 7% 2%
Just keeping up with
inflation 37% 38% 36% 48% 35% 31% 36% 34% 39% 47% 47%
Falling behind inflation 49% 46% 52% 30% 50% 57% 54% 56% 33% 27% 51%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 16% 9% 7% 7% 7% 14% 18% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (427) (573) (145) (163) (462) (230) (711) (119) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Growing faster than
inflation 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Just keeping up with
inflation 37% 44% 33% 34% 38% 33% 29% 41% 53% 32% 40% 37% 38%
Falling behind inflation 49% 42% 49% 57% 45% 60% 59% 48% 31% 56% 45% 49% 47%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (340) (373) (287) (374) (374) (396) (279) (199) (157) (209) (402) (232)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. President Control Over Inflation
Do you think an effective president would be able to control inflation, or is that something beyond any president’s control?
From 1980 CBS News/New York Times Poll
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Would be able 47% 50% 44% 43% 39% 49% 54% 52% 30% 47% 26%
Beyond control 37% 36% 37% 33% 43% 34% 36% 36% 34% 33% 53%
No opinion 17% 14% 19% 23% 17% 17% 10% 12% 37% 20% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (145) (163) (462) (229) (711) (118) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Would be able 47% 30% 41% 74% 22% 79% 47% 46% 43% 46% 45% 51% 41%
Beyond control 37% 53% 38% 16% 61% 14% 36% 41% 39% 44% 38% 29% 44%
No opinion 17% 17% 21% 10% 17% 7% 17% 13% 18% 10% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (339) (373) (287) (373) (374) (396) (279) (198) (157) (209) (401) (232)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Government Inflation Response Spending
In periods of high inflation, do you think the government should enact policies that encourage people to...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Spend more money 11% 14% 9% 11% 20% 9% 5% 10% 15% 10% 10%
Spend less money 32% 36% 28% 39% 34% 29% 27% 31% 36% 29% 38%
Neither 28% 30% 27% 23% 19% 31% 39% 30% 21% 31% 23%
Not sure 29% 20% 37% 27% 26% 31% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (426) (573) (145) (162) (462) (230) (710) (119) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Spend more money 11% 13% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14%
Spend less money 32% 34% 33% 28% 27% 28% 30% 30% 38% 28% 30% 37% 28%
Neither 28% 19% 31% 37% 24% 41% 29% 27% 25% 25% 31% 26% 31%
Not sure 29% 34% 25% 27% 36% 22% 29% 32% 24% 35% 27% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (340) (372) (287) (374) (374) (396) (279) (198) (156) (209) (402) (232)
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Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11A. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Fining companies for price gouging
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% 7% 6% 5% 11% 4% 6% 5% 14% 8% *
Would probably increase

inflation 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 5% 11% 10% *
No effect on inflation 20% 21% 19% 5% 19% 27% 25% 21% 11% 14% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 27% 24% 30% 28% 25% 29% 28% 31% 21% 9% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 21% 23% 20% 27% 15% 22% 23% 22% 18% 20% *
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 28% 22% 12% 16% 15% 26% 38% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (627) (274) (353) (93) (102) (274) (158) (454) (74) (78) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% % 8% 4% 10% % 5% 5%
Would probably increase

inflation 6% 8% 4% % 6% 9% 4% 12% 6% 5% 5% 5% 12%
No effect on inflation 20% 13% 18% 30% 12% 31% 20% 17% 22% 15% 23% 22% 18%
Would probably decrease

inflation 27% 26% 28% 28% 29% 23% 25% 33% 27% 27% 27% 29% 24%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 21% 35% 15% 15% 32% 17% 21% 22% 23% 27% 18% 21% 21%
Not sure 19% 15% 25% 14% 16% 13% 23% 9% 18% 16% 20% 19% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (627)  (208)  (236)  (183)  (225) (248) (257) (173) (126) (98) (136) (245)  (148)
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Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11B. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Reducing government spending on social services
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 5% 9% 7% 11% 5% 3% 7% 10% 5% *
Would probably increase

inflation 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 5% 8% 20% 15% *
No effect on inflation 25% 29% 21% 19% 27% 26% 29% 27% 18% 21% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 22% 22% 22% 20% 17% 24% 27% 22% 13% 26% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 15% 19% 12% 17% 5% 19% 22% 16% 8% 12% *
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 24% 29% 16% 15% 20% 32% 21% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (609) (270) (339) (85) (101) (282) (141) (443) (71) (72) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 8% 10% 1% 9% 5% % % 4% 12% 2% 6% %
Would probably increase

inflation 10% 16% % 9% 15% 9% 11% 14% 8% 7% 9% 10% 14%
No effect on inflation 25% 32% 24% 20% 36% 20% 29% 25% 26% 23% 28% 23% 30%
Would probably decrease

inflation 22% 18% 22% 26% 17% 27% 19% 26% 23% 20% 19% 22% 26%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 15% 9% 14% 23% 5% 29% 12% 16% 18% 10% 18% 18% 12%
Not sure 21% 17% 23% 21% 18% 11% 24% 12% 19% 28% 25% 20% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (609)  (192)  (231)  (186)  (221)  (233) (252) (165) (108) (90) (120) (261)  (138)




Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11C. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Removing sanctions on Russia
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% *
Would probably increase

inflation 5% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% *
No effect on inflation 34% 40% 28% 8% 33% 41% 49% 37% 18% 21% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 16% 13% 18% 29% 8% 18% 10% 16% 18% 21% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 3% 5% 5% 10% 7% *
Not sure 35% 28% 40% 44% 37% 30% 30% 33% 39% 39% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (606) (252) (354) (95) (104) (258) (149) (427) (78) (80) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% 1% 10% 2% 4% 4%
Would probably increase

inflation 5% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% %
No effect on inflation 34% 33% 35% 32% 36% 45% 30% 36% 43% 26% 39% 35% 31%
Would probably decrease

inflation 16% 21% 12% 16% 18% 13% 15% 19% 18% 22% 16% 15% 12%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% % 8% 7% 2% % 9%
Not sure 35% 31% 36% 38% 35% 25% 40% 28% 23% 30% 35% 35% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (606)  (216)  (229)  (161)  (234) (216) (247) (158) (124) (95) (135) (239)  (137)
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Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11D. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Reducing aid to Ukraine
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% *
Would probably increase

inflation 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% *
No effect on inflation 33% 36% 31% 14% 39% 36% 38% 34% 34% 17% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 19% 16% 20% 13% 18% 20% 18% 13% 26% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 13% *
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 35% 23% 19% 16% 20% 22% 35% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (609) (258) (351) (83) (92) (290) (144) (431) (70) (83) (25)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Would probably increase

inflation 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 7% 4% 6% 6%
No effect on inflation 33% 42% 36% 20% 47% 28% 33% 27% 44% 39% 34% 28% 35%
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 19% 11% 23% 14% 21% 15% 23% 14% 12% 19% 20% 17%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 18% 10% 16% 29% 7% 31% 18% 19% 24% 19% 14% 18% 20%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 18% 24% 10% 25% 20% 12% 20% 24% 24% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (609)  (191)  (233)  (185)  (220)  (235) (245) (174) (122) (94) (124) (244)  (147)




Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11E. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Increasing immigration of working-age people
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 12% 12% 12% 7% 15% 12% 15% 15% 10% 4% *
Would probably increase

inflation 13% 14% 12% 15% 6% 15% 16% 13% 14% 8% *
No effect on inflation 27% 27% 26% 23% 32% 27% 24% 26% 27% 32% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 16% 19% 12% 20% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 24% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 8% 3% *
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 28% 30% 23% 24% 26% 27% 29% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (653) (289) (364) (96) (95) (303) (159) (475) (68) (87) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 12% % 9% 22% 4% 23% 11% 16% 7% 18% 8% 11% 13%
Would probably increase

inflation 13% 10% 11% 21% 7% 21% 15% % 17% 11% 8% 20% 8%
No effect on inflation 27% 23% 32% 24% 24% 28% 25% 32% 27% 22% 33% 22% 32%
Would probably decrease

inflation 16% 24% 14% % 23% 8% 13% 16% 21% 16% 17% 16% 14%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 6% % 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 8% 4% 5% 9%
Not sure 26% 30% 27% 20% 33% 15% 32% 24% 17% 26% 31% 26% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (653)  (236)  (230)  (187)  (250)  (248) (251) (195) (135) (103) (130) (266)  (154)




Daily Survey: Inflation

June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11F. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Increasing domestic oil production
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 1% 4% 4% 12% 5% *
Would probably increase

inflation 8% 10% 5% 11% 9% 6% 6% 6% 13% 13% *
No effect on inflation 14% 16% 12% 6% 16% 19% 12% 13% 16% 13% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 31% 29% 33% 33% 31% 31% 31% 37% 18% 24% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 23% 29% 17% 12% 15% 29% 31% 25% 10% 15% *
Not sure 19% 10% 28% 30% 20% 15% 17% 14% 31% 29% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (625) (272) (353) (89) (96) (300) (140) (445) (71) (82) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 5% 4% % 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 10% 4% 4% 5%
Would probably increase

inflation 8% 11% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% %
No effect on inflation 14% 15% 19% 5% 26% % 11% 11% 19% 14% 17% 8% 20%
Would probably decrease

inflation 31% 41% 20% 36% 27% 27% 29% 37% 34% 29% 36% 33% 26%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 23% 12% 21% 36% 11% 51% 21% 22% 27% 27% 20% 26% 18%
Not sure 19% 17% 27% 13% 24% 8% 25% 16% 12% 15% 14% 22% 24%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (625)  (199)  (244)  (182)  (227)  (238) (242) (173) (128) (98) (126) (254)  (147)




Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11G. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Increasing taxes on corporations
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 13% 16% 10% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 6% *
Would probably increase

inflation 22% 23% 20% 27% 18% 20% 24% 22% 10% 25% *
No effect on inflation 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 17% 14% 18% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 14% 23% 17% 20% 22% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 18% *
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 23% 19% 14% 17% 33% 10% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (627) (270) (357) (81) (108) (294) (144) (447) (73) (82) (25)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 13% 4% 18% 16% 4% 25% 11% 18% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13%
Would probably increase

inflation 22% 17% 19% 30% 13% 29% 20% 23% 24% 19% 26% 20% 22%
No effect on inflation 16% 13% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17% 12% 22% 18% 22% 10% 21%
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 28% 14% 12% 25% 12% 20% 24% 12% 12% 18% 20% 20%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 12% 20% 12% 4% 21% 5% 13% 11% 8% 16% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 18% 18% 20% 16% 21% 11% 19% 12% 22% 24% 13% 22% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (627) (215)  (234) (178)  (232)  (237) (242) (179) (122) (100) (141) (246)  (140)




Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11H. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Cutting taxes
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 8% 6% 2% 9% 4% 12% 5% 9% 3% *
Would probably increase

inflation 15% 20% 11% 18% 17% 14% 11% 14% 23% 16% *
No effect on inflation 16% 15% 17% 8% 21% 20% 13% 15% 11% 22% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 26% 26% 26% 26% 24% 25% 30% 29% 20% 24% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 12% 14% 10% 10% 7% 15% 14% 12% 11% 8% *
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 36% 23% 22% 19% 24% 26% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (617) (252) (365) (89) (106) (289) (133) (436) (83) (75) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 11% % 1% 11% 4% 5% 14% 1% 8% 9% 6% 4%
Would probably increase

inflation 15% 24% 13% % 21% 11% 12% 17% 16% 11% 14% 15% 20%
No effect on inflation 16% 12% 20% 16% 17% 15% 19% 11% 20% 17% 14% 13% 24%
Would probably decrease

inflation 26% 18% 24% 39% 16% 39% 25% 27% 25% 18% 31% 33% 17%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 12% 5% 11% 21% 7% 22% 10% 10% 18% 11% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure 24% 29% 26% 15% 28% 9% 29% 21% 21% 35% 20% 21% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N 617)  (213)  (230) (174) (237)  (234) (239) (175) (128) (98) (133) (247)  (139)
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111. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Increasing interest rates
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 18% 17% 18% 9% 23% 20% 17% 17% 28% 10% *
Would probably increase

inflation 21% 18% 23% 19% 16% 24% 23% 22% 16% 17% *
No effect on inflation 10% 14% 6% 4% 18% 10% 5% 10% 10% 12% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 21% 26% 17% 20% 13% 25% 25% 24% 16% 14% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 8% *
Not sure 27% 19% 33% 45% 25% 15% 27% 23% 30% 39% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (585) (241) (344) (88) (102) (268) (127) (418) (68) (75) (24)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 18% 15% 16% 24% 13% 22% 19% 18% 10% 23% 14% 21% 11%
Would probably increase

inflation 21% 17% 21% 26% 16% 26% 16% 28% 23% 23% 18% 23% 18%
No effect on inflation 10% 15% 8% % 9% % 9% 9% 13% 9% 15% 8% 9%
Would probably decrease

inflation 21% 27% 19% 16% 27% 23% 17% 22% 27% 16% 20% 24% 20%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 4% 2% % 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% %
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 25% 30% 17% 36% 18% 20% 27% 29% 20% 36%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (585)  (196)  (224)  (165)  (219)  (199) (236) (171) (115) (92) (125) (242)  (126)
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11J. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Decreasing interest rates
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 10% 3% 9% 6% 7% 4% 7% 11% 2% *
Would probably increase

inflation 19% 24% 13% 18% 17% 20% 20% 23% 9% 11% *
No effect on inflation 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10% 23% 18% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 27% 24% 30% 26% 24% 26% 32% 27% 20% 30% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 11% 12% 9% 4% 10% 16% 10% 10% 14% 5% *
Not sure 25% 17% 34% 31% 31% 19% 23% 23% 22% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (610) (279) (331) (89) (93) (287) (141) (437) (69) (81) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 7% 10% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% % 5% 8%
Would probably increase

inflation 19% 20% 16% 21% 21% 19% 16% 22% 23% 20% 11% 23% 18%
No effect on inflation 12% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 14% 14% 10%
Would probably decrease

inflation 27% 23% 26% 34% 19% 37% 30% 29% 20% 20% 34% 27% 25%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 12% % 11% 11% 14% 11% %
Not sure 25% 23% 30% 19% 26% 14% 27% 20% 30% 32% 20% 21% 33%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (610)  (219)  (220)  (171)  (240) (224) (244) (159) (126) (95) (136) (243)  (136)
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11K. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Having the government enforce limits on price increases
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% 10% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% *
Would probably increase

inflation 9% 12% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 24% *
No effect on inflation 16% 21% 12% 5% 16% 19% 20% 15% 13% 11% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 35% 30% 40% 38% 32% 35% 38% 40% 28% 25% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 16% 15% 16% 21% 19% 15% 9% 15% 19% 17% *
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 20% 16% 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (599) (230) (369) (75) (107) (288) (129) (427) (70) (78) (24)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% % 4% % 6% 10% 5% % 8% 7% 4% 6% 8%
Would probably increase

inflation 9% 6% 10% 11% 3% 16% % 15% 6% 8% 4% 10% 11%
No effect on inflation 16% 11% 15% 24% 12% 23% 13% 16% 23% 8% 18% 18% 18%
Would probably decrease

inflation 35% 35% 35% 37% 37% 30% 36% 36% 38% 36% 47% 34% 27%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 16% 22% 16% % 23% 5% 15% 17% 14% 24% 10% 16% 13%
Not sure 18% 19% 20% 15% 18% 15% 24% 9% 11% 17% 18% 15% 24%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (599) (215)  (208)  (178)  (228)  (236) (236) (157) (131) (104) (116) (239)  (140)
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11L. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Reducing the number of foreign imports
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 1% 8% 8% 6% *
Would probably increase

inflation 15% 15% 14% 15% 11% 18% 12% 17% 13% 7% *
No effect on inflation 18% 23% 13% 12% 20% 17% 22% 18% 23% 7% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 23% 22% 24% 20% 17% 20% 39% 23% 16% 31% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 8% 11% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 9% 2% 12% *
Not sure 29% 20% 37% 39% 27% 28% 20% 25% 39% 39% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 102% *
Unweighted N (618) (263) (355) (98) (110) (278) (132) (438) (77) (80) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 8% % 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 12% 11% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Would probably increase

inflation 15% 16% 12% 17% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 10% 15% 14%
No effect on inflation 18% 18% 21% 14% 18% 18% 21% 15% 20% 10% 19% 17% 25%
Would probably decrease

inflation 23% 22% 20% 28% 19% 27% 21% 25% 19% 23% 26% 23% 20%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 8% 6% 8% 11% 1% 14% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 7% 6%
Not sure 29% 31% 32% 21% 41% 15% 32% 24% 25% 30% 28% 30% 26%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (618) (205) (231) (182) (217) (232) (244) (174) (122) (98) (124) (258) (138)
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11M. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Encouraging people not to buy things they don’t need
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% 3% 5% 4% 11% 2% 0% 3% 10% 3% *
Would probably increase

inflation 11% 11% 10% 7% 16% 12% 7% 11% 12% 10% *
No effect on inflation 31% 30% 33% 34% 16% 32% 41% 34% 10% 29% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 24% 28% 20% 17% 31% 24% 23% 24% 35% 21% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 7% 9% 6% 10% 4% 7% 8% 7% 2% 5% *
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 28% 22% 23% 20% 20% 30% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (635) (268) (367) (91) (98) (293) (153) (452) (67) (90) (26)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 6% 1% 2% 8%
Would probably increase

inflation 11% 10% 8% 15% 9% 8% % 10% 18% 16% 9% 12% 5%
No effect on inflation 31% 31% 30% 33% 30% 41% 32% 36% 28% 32% 35% 28% 32%
Would probably decrease

inflation 24% 24% 25% 22% 27% 23% 25% 22% 21% 15% 28% 25% 25%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 7% 9% 4% 9% 3% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7%
Not sure 23% 22% 29% 16% 27% 15% 26% 18% 24% 26% 23% 22% 22%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (635)  (203)  (251)  (181)  (233) (241) (239) (184) (121) (100) (131) (248)  (156)
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11N. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Investing in strengthening the supply chain
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 7% 7% *
Would probably increase

inflation 9% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% *
No effect on inflation 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 12% 17% 13% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 40% 35% 44% 32% 41% 43% 43% 44% 25% 35% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 13% 17% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 7% *
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 31% 20% 22% 18% 19% 30% 30% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% *
Unweighted N (590) (254) (336) (87) (103) (273) (127) (414) (71) (80) (25)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 4% % 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Would probably increase

inflation 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% 2% 12% 10% 8% 8%
No effect on inflation 12% 9% 13% 17% 11% 13% 10% 12% 23% 12% 18% 10% 13%
Would probably decrease

inflation 40% 40% 39% 40% 41% 48% 33% 52% 46% 45% 43% 36% 39%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 17% 9% 8% 18% 11%
Not sure 23% 20% 28% 17% 25% 10% 30% 11% 10% 19% 20% 24% 25%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (590)  (196)  (228) (166) (215)  (217) (239) (160) (110) (81) (126) (238)  (145)
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110. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Providing more child care to workers
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 15% 9% *
Would probably increase

inflation 12% 15% 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 11% 14% 11% *
No effect on inflation 30% 36% 25% 20% 26% 37% 34% 33% 21% 31% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 13% 24% 19% 21% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 9% 10% % 12% 8% 7% 8% % 13% 3% *
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 33% 28% 17% 26% 25% 22% 29% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (639) (263) (376) (89) (92) (306) (152) (449) (70) (94) (26)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 10% 5% 9% 6% 7% % 4% 6%
Would probably increase

inflation 12% 8% 13% 15% 7% 20% 11% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 11%
No effect on inflation 30% 20% 38% 33% 27% 36% 29% 28% 35% 24% 38% 27% 34%
Would probably decrease

inflation 18% 25% 12% 19% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18% 15% 13% 22% 19%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 9% 17% 5% 3% 12% 2% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6%
Not sure 25% 23% 29% 22% 26% 15% 29% 21% 19% 34% 24% 22% 23%
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (639) (225) (233) (181) (247) (238) (246) (178) (127) (102) (134) (251) (152)
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11P. Impact of Policies on Inflation — Preventing companies from buying shares of their own stock
Regardless of whether you support or oppose it, do you think that each of the following would increase or decrease inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Would definitely increase

inflation 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% *
Would probably increase

inflation 7% 10% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% *
No effect on inflation 25% 30% 20% 23% 22% 28% 27% 25% 25% 21% *
Would probably decrease

inflation 17% 14% 19% 15% 19% 18% 14% 20% 10% 12% *
Would definitely decrease

inflation 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 5% 11% 10% 6% 6% *
Not sure 39% 35% 43% 40% 39% 39% 38% 36% 42% 53% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (612) (268) (344) (99) (108) (267) (138) (441) (70) (76) (25)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Would definitely increase

inflation 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Would probably increase

inflation 7% 6% % 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 3% 6% 6% ™% 8%
No effect on inflation 25% 16% 32% 25% 17% 33% 23% 20% 33% 14% 38% 31% 15%
Would probably decrease

inflation 17% 20% 12% 19% 21% 15% 12% 24% 17% 10% 16% 18% 20%
Would definitely decrease

inflation 9% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% % % 14%
Not sure 39% 40% 41% 36% 42% 28% 44% 32% 34% 56% 31% 34% 41%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (612)  (219)  (215)  (178)  (233) (221) (237) (176) (126) (97) (124) (245)  (146)
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12. Party With Best Plan To Address Inflation
Which party do you think has a more effective plan to reduce inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Party 27% 29% 25% 26% 31% 24% 28% 24% 40% 27% 25%
Republican Party 28% 28% 28% 13% 18% 36% 43% 34% 11% 17% 23%
Neither party 28% 27% 29% 25% 32% 30% 23% 27% 29% 23% 45%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 36% 20% 11% 6% 15% 20% 34% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (427) (573) (145) (163) (462) (230) (711) (119) (131) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Democratic Party 27% 66% 12% 1% 54% 4% 27% 32% 23% 21% 25% 28% 30%
Republican Party 28% 3% 17% 2% 3% 70% 25% 30% 30% 19% 31% 33% 24%
Neither party 28% 19% 48% 10% 30% 18% 32% 26% 30% 42% 26% 21% 30%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 17% 13% 9% 17% 12% 17% 19% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (340) (373) (287) (374) (374) (396) (279) (199) (157) (209) (402) (232)
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13A. Who Blame for Inflation — Democrats
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 42% 48% 36% 29% 38% 43% 58% 48% 22% 29% 42%
A little 36% 33% 38% 38% 44% 35% 24% 30% 52% 39% 54%
Not at all 22% 19% 25% 33% 18% 22% 18% 21% 26% 31% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (422) (565) (143) (159) (458) (227) (704) (116) (130) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 42% 14% 42% 74% 14% 80% 40% 44% 44% 39% 47% 42% 41%
A little 36% 48% 38% 18% 49% 16% 36% 38% 34% 40% 32% 34% 38%
Not at all 22% 37% 20% 8% 37% 4% 23% 18% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (335) (367) (285) (371) (369) (390) (274) (198) (156) (206) (397) (228)
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13B. Who Blame for Inflation — Republicans
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 32% 34% 31% 17% 41% 33% 37% 30% 46% 26% 46%
A little 40% 37% 43% 39% 44% 43% 32% 42% 33% 38% 37%
Not at all 28% 29% 27% 44% 15% 24% 31% 29% 21% 36% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (424) (563) (142) (157) (460) (228) (706) (114) (129) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 32% 52% 35% 5% 53% 11% 36% 38% 26% 33% 30% 31% 35%
A little 40% 33% 41% 46% 32% 48% 34% 39% 49% 42% 42% 37% 42%
Not at all 28% 15% 24% 49% 15% 41% 29% 23% 25% 24% 28% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (337) (367) (283) (372) (372) (391) (277) (197) (157) (207) (395) (228)

64



Daily Survey: Inflation
June 8 - 20, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13C. Who Blame for Inflation — The supply chain
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 45% 45% 46% 41% 43% 47% 52% 47% 46% 38% 40%
A little 44% 45% 42% 45% 42% 45% 43% 43% 42% 41% 60%
Not at all 11% 10% 11% 14% 15% 9% 5% 9% 13% 21% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (423) (565) (141) (162) (459) (226) (703) (117) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 45% 49% 42% 46% 49% 46% 43% 55% 42% 51% 41% 42% 51%
A little 44% 44% 44% 44% 42% 45% 44% 37% 50% 43% 46% 45% 41%
Not at all 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 6% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (335) (369) (284) (371) (3872) (390) (277) (198) (156) (207) (397) (228)
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13D. Who Blame for Inflation — The level of consumer demand
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 28% 23% 21% 24% 31% 23% 25% 36% 22% 22%
A little 50% 51% 50% 52% 54% 45% 54% 50% 38% 59% 61%
Not at all 24% 21% 27% 27% 23% 24% 23% 25% 26% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (424) (563) (143) (158) (459) (227) (703) (116) (130) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 26% 28% 27% 22% 29% 24% 26% 25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 29%
A little 50% 52% 48% 52% 51% 52% 47% 53% 54% 53% 55% 46% 51%
Not at all 24% 20% 26% 27% 20% 25% 27% 22% 21% 20% 23% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (336) (367) (284) (370) (372) (390) (277) (197) (155) (208) (396) (228)
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13E. Who Blame for Inflation — Large corporations seeking maximum profits
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 61% 59% 63% 59% 62% 59% 66% 64% 62% 47% 57%
A little 28% 30% 28% 31% 28% 32% 22% 26% 26% 38% 40%
Not at all 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 14% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (424) (566) (142) (160) (460) (228) (706) (115) (130) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Alot 61% 76% 61% 44% 80% 46% 63% 67% 56% 63% 59% 61% 62%
A little 28% 21% 26% 41% 16% 38% 26% 26% 32% 31% 28% 27% 30%
Not at all 10% 3% 13% 15% 4% 16% 11% 7% 12% 6% 13% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (338) (368) (284) (373) (371) (391) (279) (198) (157) (208) (396) (229)
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13F. Who Blame for Inflation — The COVID-19 pandemic
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 52% 52% 53% 47% 58% 53% 50% 53% 50% 50% 58%
A little 35% 35% 36% 39% 34% 32% 38% 35% 40% 33% 35%
Not at all 12% 13% 12% 14% 8% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (424) (568) (141) (162) (461) (228) (707) (117) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 52% 57% 51% 49% 55% 49% 52% 52% 51% 54% 47% 53% 56%
A little 35% 36% 35% 35% 35% 38% 35% 34% 40% 37% 41% 32% 34%
Not at all 12% 7% 15% 16% 11% 13% 13% 14% 10% 9% 13% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (338) (368) (286) (372) (373) (393) (278) (198) (157) (208) (397) (230)
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13G. Who Blame for Inflation — The war in Ukraine
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 35% 32% 38% 31% 38% 32% 40% 35% 43% 26% 31%
A little 41% 44% 38% 42% 41% 40% 39% 40% 37% 52% 36%
Not at all 25% 24% 25% 27% 22% 27% 21% 25% 20% 22% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (424) (565) (143) (160) (460) (226) (705) (116) (130) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 35% 30% 35% 40% 27% 41% 35% 38% 29% 40% 32% 32% 38%
A little 41% 40% 42% 40% 43% 42% 40% 36% 47% 39% 41% 41% 41%
Not at all 25% 30% 22% 21% 30% 16% 24% 25% 24% 21% 27% 27% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (335) (368) (286) (371) (3872) (390) (279) (197) (157) (208) (397) (227)
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13H. Who Blame for Inflation — Consumer purchases on credit
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 30% 30% 30% 32% 30% 24% 38% 33% 24% 27% 27%
A little 47% 49% 45% 34% 51% 53% 45% 46% 52% 42% 52%
Not at all 23% 21% 25% 34% 19% 23% 17% 21% 24% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (423) (566) (140) (161) (460) (228) (706) (116) (128) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 30% 29% 29% 34% 29% 36% 34% 32% 28% 33% 29% 29% 31%
A little 47% 51% 46% 42% 48% 44% 45% 47% 50% 48% 48% 45% 46%
Not at all 23% 19% 26% 24% 24% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (337) (367) (285) (372) (373) (390) (279) (197) (157) (208) (396) (228)
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131. Who Blame for Inflation — The price of foreign oil
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 55% 54% 55% 39% 45% 58% 75% 54% 62% 44% 68%
A little 34% 33% 36% 35% 42% 37% 21% 36% 28% 35% 31%
Not at all 11% 13% 9% 26% 13% 4% 4% 10% 11% 20% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (422) (568) (141) (161) (461) (227) (706) (116) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Alot 55% 54% 50% 63% 52% 67% 52% 61% 50% 56% 49% 57% 54%
A little 34% 38% 36% 27% 38% 27% 35% 30% 43% 35% 36% 32% 37%
Not at all 11% 8% 14% 10% 10% 5% 13% 9% 7% 9% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (336) (369) (285) (372) (3871) (392) (278) (197) (156) (207) (400) (227)
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13J. Who Blame for Inflation — Spending by the federal government
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 55% 54% 56% 46% 48% 58% 67% 61% 41% 40% 50%
A little 32% 32% 31% 36% 39% 31% 21% 27% 47% 39% 38%
Not at all 14% 14% 13% 19% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (425) (565) (141) (161) (460) (228) (706) (117) (128) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 55% 31% 59% 7% 31% 87% 50% 62% 58% 56% 52% 56% 55%
A little 32% 50% 27% 17% 47% 10% 36% 26% 30% 30% 31% 30% 35%
Not at all 14% 19% 14% 6% 22% 3% 14% 12% 12% 14% 17% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (335) (3870) (285) (372) (3871) (392) (276) (196) (157) (206) (399) (228)
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13K. Who Blame for Inflation — Wage demands by large unions
How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 24% 26% 17% 17% 26% 40% 26% 26% 20% 21%
A little 42% 45% 39% 38% 45% 45% 38% 40% 46% 46% 47%
Not at all 33% 31% 35% 45% 38% 29% 22% 34% 29% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (422) (561) (143) (159) (458) (223) (700) (115) (130) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 25% 15% 22% 42% 13% 44% 26% 26% 21% 26% 20% 29% 23%
A little 42% 41% 44% 38% 41% 42% 42% 41% 43% 41% 40% 39% 48%
Not at all 33% 43% 34% 20% 46% 14% 32% 32% 36% 32% 39% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (332) (368) (283) (367) (3870) (388) (277) (196) (155) (206) (395) (227)
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14A. True/False Statements About Inflation — The Federal Reserve is causing inflation by printing too much money
Do you think the following is true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 26% 32% 21% 19% 22% 32% 30% 27% 22% 18% 41%
Probably true 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 21% 30% 25% 19% 27% 32%
Probably false 17% 19% 15% 21% 18% 14% 18% 16% 17% 27% 13%
Definitely false 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 6% 9% 12% 6% 4%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 30% 24% 22% 15% 23% 30% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (422) (562) (144) (159) (456) (225) (701) (117) (127) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely true 26% 10% 28% 42% 12% 50% 20% 32% 29% 24% 21% 30% 27%
Probably true 25% 23% 24% 28% 22% 26% 25% 24% 30% 26% 30% 20% 28%
Probably false 17% 21% 17% 13% 23% 10% 19% 18% 18% 13% 25% 15% 17%
Definitely false 9% 16% 6% 5% 15% 4% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 7%
Not sure 23% 30% 25% 12% 28% 10% 27% 18% 17% 28% 17% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (330) (367) (287) (365) (372) (386) (277) (196) (155) (208) (395) (226)
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14B. True/False Statements About Inflation — Inflation is a global problem that the U.S. government alone cannot solve
Do you think the following is true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 23% 26% 21% 23% 22% 27% 20% 22% 28% 20% 34%
Probably true 36% 35% 37% 37% 37% 31% 42% 38% 26% 38% 34%
Probably false 18% 19% 17% 14% 20% 20% 18% 18% 14% 17% 27%
Definitely false 8% 8% % 9% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 2%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 17% 17% 13% 12% 13% 25% 20% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (423) (561) (144) (162) (454) (224) (701) (118) (126) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely true 23% 30% 24% 15% 37% 14% 21% 28% 27% 25% 21% 21% 28%
Probably true 36% 41% 33% 36% 37% 35% 34% 39% 34% 38% 41% 33% 36%
Probably false 18% 11% 19% 26% 9% 26% 20% 15% 19% 19% 14% 20% 17%
Definitely false 8% 6% 6% 11% 4% 13% 8% % 8% 5% 10% 7% 9%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (338) (366) (280) (371) (367) (390) (276) (197) (156) (204) (398) (226)
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14C. True/False Statements About Inflation — An increase in government spending increases demand relative to supply, causing prices to rise
Do you think the following is true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 23% 25% 22% 16% 19% 28% 28% 25% 22% 20% 13%
Probably true 34% 35% 34% 36% 37% 29% 38% 35% 30% 30% 46%
Probably false 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Definitely false 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 0%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 32% 26% 23% 23% 24% 30% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (421) (562) (145) (161) (454) (223) (699) (117) (129) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely true 23% 12% 25% 34% 13% 41% 18% 28% 23% 17% 23% 28% 20%
Probably true 34% 38% 31% 36% 33% 32% 37% 33% 36% 39% 28% 32% 41%
Probably false 13% 18% 14% 6% 19% % 12% 15% 15% 12% 15% 11% 15%
Definitely false 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 26% 28% 27% 21% 30% 17% 29% 19% 23% 27% 30% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (336) (364) (283) (371) (365) (387) (274) (197) (155) (201) (397) (230)
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You

14D. True/False Statements About Inflation — Prices for goods and services rise and fall all the time in a market economy, so inflation is not

unusual

Do you think the following is true or false?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 13% 16% 10% 11% 20% 13% % 13% 19% 11% 10%
Probably true 37% 36% 37% 42% 35% 37% 34% 38% 30% 42% 31%
Probably false 18% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18% 28% 19% 12% 20% 19%
Definitely false 13% 12% 13% 11% 8% 16% 15% 13% 15% 7% 19%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 23% 25% 16% 15% 18% 25% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (422) (565) (144) (158) (459) (226) (704) (116) (128) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely true 13% 17% 11% 11% 16% 10% 12% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Probably true 37% 42% 35% 35% 45% 32% 33% 43% 40% 37% 38% 34% 40%
Probably false 18% 13% 20% 22% 14% 28% 21% 18% 16% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Definitely false 13% 11% 11% 18% 7% 20% 11% 11% 15% 11% 17% 15% %
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 15% 18% 11% 24% 12% 15% 22% 16% 20% 20%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (336) (367) (284) (370) (368) (389) (277) (197) (156) (206) (398) (227)
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14E. True/False Statements About Inflation — Inflation would decline if the value of the dollar were held stable relative to the price of gold
Do you think the following is true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 16% 18% 14% 11% 18% 17% 14% 15% 26% 11% 5%
Probably true 35% 35% 36% 39% 34% 29% 42% 37% 23% 35% 44%
Probably false 9% 10% % 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 11% 6% 3%
Definitely false 5% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12%
Not sure 35% 29% 41% 39% 35% 3% 31% 33% 36% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (421) (566) (144) (162) (455) (226) (701) (118) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely true 16% 12% 18% 16% 11% 21% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 17% 14%
Probably true 35% 29% 35% 43% 27% 43% 34% 38% 34% 30% 35% 35% 41%
Probably false 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% %
Definitely false 5% 10% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% % 9% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Not sure 35% 37% 38% 31% 42% 26% 38% 27% 32% 41% 33% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (336) (368) (283) (368) (369) (387) (277) (198) (153) (206) (401) (227)
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15. Inflation Change in Last 12 Months
Compared to 12 months ago, do you think the rate of inflation in your area now is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 30% 26% 33% 24% 29% 28% 38% 33% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat higher 36% 33% 39% 33% 34% 42% 32% 36% 40% 32% 34%
About the same 17% 20% 14% 21% 16% 15% 18% 14% 18% 17% 40%
Somewhat lower 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 4%
Much lower 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% 14% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (426) (571) (144) (162) (461) (230) (710) (119) (129) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much higher 30% 20% 32% 39% 21% 44% 31% 31% 21% 28% 31% 29% 32%
Somewhat higher 36% 41% 31% 38% 41% 32% 38% 38% 37% 43% 35% 36% 32%
About the same 17% 19% 19% 12% 19% 15% 14% 17% 24% 15% 17% 20% 13%
Somewhat lower 9% 13% 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 8% 12% 11% 8% % 11%
Much lower 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (339) (371) (287) (374) (373) (395) (279) (198) (157) (209) (402) (229)
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16. Prices Change in Last 12 Months
Compared to 12 months ago, do you think the price of goods and services in your area now is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 42% 37% 47% 33% 38% 43% 53% 46% 30% 37% 36%
Somewhat higher 36% 38% 33% 33% 31% 40% 36% 37% 38% 27% 40%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 18% 16% 11% % 12% 12% 13% 23%
Somewhat lower 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 7% 12% 0%
Much lower 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 2% 2% 3% 10% 11% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (424) (572) (144) (162) (461) (229) (711) (118) (128) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much higher 42% 34% 41% 53% 35% 57% 43% 41% 42% 43% 36% 43% 46%
Somewhat higher 36% 37% 36% 34% 42% 30% 36% 36% 36% 34% 43% 35% 32%
About the same 13% 20% 12% 6% 16% % 12% 16% 13% 18% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat lower 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Much lower 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (339) (3870) (287) (373) (374) (393) (278) (199) (157) (209) (401) (229)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 8 - 20, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.884.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You
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